COUNCIL CHAMBER

102450

September 22, 2010

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2010, by Resolution No. 10-1302, USA Environment, L.P. was
awarded a contract for site environmental remediation at Belo Garden Park located at
1014 Main Street, in an amount not to exceed $1,666,191; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order provides for additional heavy equipment needed for
excavation and removal of buried building walls, footings, basement floors and
foundations at Belo Garden Park, in an amount not to exceed $82,975, increasing the
contract amount from $1,666,191 to $1,749,166.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PARK AND RECREATION BOARD AND THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an increase to the
contract with USA Environment, L.P. for additional heavy equipment needed for
excavation and removal of buried building walls, footings, basement floors and
foundations at Belo Garden Park, in an amount not to exceed $82,975, increasing the
contract amount from $1,666,191 to $1,749,166.

SECTION 2. That the City Controller be and is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$82,975 to USA Environment, L.P. from Capital Gifts, Donation and Development Fund,
Fund 0530, Department PKR, Unit T025, Object 3070, Activity DWTN, Program
PKBELO, Commodity 91200, CT-PKR10019168, Vendor VS0000054148.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

 SEP 22 2000
Cord Hictoni

City Secretary



